Descriptive Summary
Creator:

Title:

Inclusive Dates:

Abstract:

Extent:
Language:

Repository:

Historical Note

The David M. Richards, D.O. Collection

David M. Richards, D.O.

David M. Richards, D.O.
The David M. Richards, D. O. Collection
1985-1999

The David M. Richards, D.O. Collection consists of papers, manuscripts, letters,
reports, and notes from the Board of Regents meetings that Dr. Richards
collected when he was president of the University of North Texas Health Science
Center from 1986-1999.

7 boxes, 3.5 linear feet
English

Archives, University of North Texas Health Science Center, Gibson D. Lewis
Library.

Dr. David M. Richards was president of the University of North Texas Health Science Center from 1986 to
2000. He started working at the Texas College of Osteopathic Medicine in 1981 as the associate dean for
academic affairs; after several promotions he became president in 1986. Dr. Richards was the first
osteopathic physician elected as a member-at-large of the National Board of Medical Examiners, and
one of the first osteopathic physicians appointed to the Veterans Administration Special Medical
Advisory Group. Dr. Richards led the transformation of TCOM into a health science center in 1993 when



the Graduate School of Biomedical Sciences was funded. Dr. Richards is the third and longest-serving
president of the Texas College of Osteopathic Medicine.

Restrictions The collection is open for research. The collection is non-circulating and can be
viewed by appointment.

Provenance The David M. Richards, D.O. Collection consist of items gathered by Dr. Richards
when he served as president of the University of North Texas Health Science
Center in Fort Worth.

Citation The David M. Richards, D.O. Collection, Box Numbers 00247-00255, The
University of North Texas Health Science Center, Gibson D. Lewis Library,

Archives.

Container List:

Box Number Title Date

Box 00247 Biographical Materials Undated

Box 00247 Academic Plan/Standards 1989

Box 00247 Agency Strategic Plan 1992

Box 00247 Alcohol/Drug Testing Policy 1992

Box 00247 Annual Report: Student Chapter of the Medical/Public Health 1999
Initiative

Box 00247 College Priorities & Directions 1986

Box 00247 Commencement Committee 1985

Box 00247 Community-Oriented Primary Care 1988

Box 00247 Conflict of Interest Policy 1995

Box 00247 Convocation/Inauguration 1986

Box 00247 Correspondence: 1974 TCOM Graduates 1990

Box 00247 Correspondence: Advisory Board 1990

Box 00247 Correspondence: Alfred F. Hurley, Chancellor 1991

Box 00247 Correspondence: Billy Parker 1993

Box 00247 Correspondence: Founders 1990

Box 00247 Correspondence: Miscellaneous 1990

Box 00247 Correspondence: T. Eugene Zachary, DO 1987-1988

Box 00247 Correspondence: Thank You Letters 1990-1991

Box 00247 Correspondence: UNT President’s Staff 1990

Box 00247 Correspondence: Wayne O. Stockseth 1976-1986

Box 00247 Curriculum Issues 1996-1997

Box 00247 Faculty Handbook Undated

Box 00247 Fiscal Contingency Plan 1986

Box 00247 Foundation Reappointments 1990

Box 00247 Founders Medal: Topsy Wright 1998

Box 00247 Goals & Objectives 1987-1996, undated

Box 00247 Governor’s Executive Development Program 1988

Box 00247 Graphic Identity 1988

Box 00247 Institutional Accomplishments 1997



Box Number
Box 00247
Box 00248
Box 00248
Box 00248
Box 00248
Box 00248
Box 00248
Box 00188
Box 00309
Box 00248
Box 00248
Box 00248
Box 00248
Box 00248
Box 00249

Box 00249
Box 00249
Box 00249
Box 00249
Box 00249
Box 00249
Box 00249
Box 00249
Box 00249
Box 00249
Box 00249
Box 00249
Box 00249
Box 00250
Box 00250
Box 00250
Box 00250
Box 00250
Box 00250
Box 00250
Box 00250
Box 00250
Box 00250
Box 00250
Box 00250
Box 00251
Box 00251
Box 00251
Box 00251
Box 00251
Box 00251

Title

Jarvis Christian College Collaboration Agreement

Kellogg Foundation (3 folders)
Memorandums

Mission Statement

Money Matters

MSRDP Presentation

North Texas Eye Research Institute Proposal
Oral History

Oral History (2™ copy)

Office of Development Activities
Organizational Charts

Parking Issues

President’s Round Table
President’s Staff (2 files)
President’s Staff (2 files)

Public Affairs Associates
Role & Scope Committee
Russian Visit

Self-Study Progress Report
Sexual Harassment/Consensual Relationships
Smoking Policy

Staff Survey

Strategic Plan

Student Honor Code
Board of Regents

Board of Regents

Board of Regents

Board of Regents (2 files)
Board of Regents (3 files)
Board of Regents

Board of Regents

Board of Regents

Board of Regents

Board of Regents

Board of Regents

Board of Regents

Board of Regents

Board of Regents

Board of Regents

Board of Regents

Board of Regents

Board of Regents

Board of Regents

Board of Regents

Board of Regents

Board of Regents

Date

1999
1987-1990
1985-1999
1986-1999
1992
Undated
1992
1989,1994
1989,1994
1991-1992
1987-1996
1991

1990
1984-1988 Sep

1988 Oct-1989 Jun,

undated
1990
1987-1988
1991

1993
1994-1999
1993-1996
1993
1986-1992
1990

1985 Jan
1985 May
1985 Jun
1985 Aug
1985 Nov
1986-1987
1986 Mar
1986 May
1986 Jun
1986 Jul-1986 Sep
1986 Sep
1986 Oct
1986 Nov
1986 Dec
1987-1988
1987 Feb
1987 Jun
1987 Aug
1987 Aug 20
1987 Nov
1988 Feb
1988 May



Box Number
Box 00251
Box 00251
Box 00251
Box 00251
Box 00251
Box 00251
Box 00251
Box 00251
Box 00251
Box 00252
Box 00252
Box 00252
Box 00252
Box 00252
Box 00252
Box 00252
Box 00252
Box 00252
Box 00252
Box 00252
Box 00253
Box 00253
Box 00253
Box 00253
Box 00253
Box 00253
Box 00253
Box 00253
Box 00253
Box 00253
Box 00253
Box 00253
Box 00253
Box 00253
Box 00253
Box 00254
Box 00254
Box 00254
Box 00254
Box 00254
Box 00254
Box 00254
Box 00254
Box 00254
Box 00254
Box 00254
Box 00254

Title

Board of Regents
Board of Regents
Board of Regents
Board of Regents
Board of Regents
Board of Regents
Board of Regents
Board of Regents
Board of Regents
Board of Regents
Board of Regents
Board of Regents
Board of Regents
Board of Regents
Board of Regents
Board of Regents
Board of Regents
Board of Regents
Board of Regents
Board of Regents
Board of Regents
Board of Regents
Board of Regents
Board of Regents
Board of Regents
Board of Regents
Board of Regents
Board of Regents
Board of Regents
Board of Regents
Board of Regents
Board of Regents
Board of Regents
Board of Regents
Board of Regents
Board of Regents
Board of Regents
Board of Regents
Board of Regents
Board of Regents
Board of Regents
Board of Regents
Board of Regents
Board of Regents
Board of Regents
Board of Regents
Board of Regents

: R.L. Crawford
: C. Dean David

: Nancy S. Halbreich

: Joe Kirven

: E.R. Langley
: Finance

(2 files)

(2 files)

: Finance Committee

: Jerry Farrington

: Finance Committee

(2 files)

: Don Rives

: Retreat

: Benjamin L. Cohen, DO

: Bobby Ray
: Burle Pettit

Date
1988 Jun
1988 Aug
1988 Sep
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989 Aug
1989 Dec
1990 Feb
1990 May
1990
1990-1998
1990 Aug
1990 Nov
1991 Feb
1991 May
1991 Aug
1991 Oct
1991 Nov
1992 Feb
1992 Feb
1992 Jun
1992 Aug
1992 Sep
1992 Oct
1992 Dec
1993 Feb
1993 Aug
1993 Dec
1994 Feb
1994 Dec
1995 Jan
1995
1995 Feb
1995 Jun
1995
1995
1995 Aug
1995 Dec
1996 Feb
1996 May
1996 Aug
1996 Nov
1997 Jan



Box Number
Box 00254
Box 00254
Box 00254
Box 00255
Box 00255
Box 00255
Box 00255
Box 00255
Box 00255
Box 00255
Box 00255
Box 00255
Box 00255
Box 00255

Title

Board of Regents

Board of Regents

Board of Regents (2 files)
Board of Regents: Retreat
Board of Regents

Board of Regents

Board of Regents

Board of Regents

Board of Regents

Board of Regents

Board of Regents (2 files)
Board of Regents

Board of Regents

Board of Regents

Date
1997 Feb
1997 May
1997 Aug
1997 Oct
1997 Nov
1998 Jun
1998 Aug
1998 Oct
1998 Nov
1999 May
1999 Aug
1999 Oct
1999 Nov
Undated



