The David M. Richards, D.O. Collection



David M. Richards, D.O.

Descriptive Summary

Creator: David M. Richards, D.O.

Title: The David M. Richards, D. O. Collection

Inclusive Dates: 1985-1999

Abstract: The David M. Richards, D.O. Collection consists of papers, manuscripts, letters,

reports, and notes from the Board of Regents meetings that Dr. Richards

collected when he was president of the University of North Texas Health Science

Center from 1986-1999.

Extent: 7 boxes, 3.5 linear feet

Language: English

Repository: Archives, University of North Texas Health Science Center, Gibson D. Lewis

Library.

Historical Note

Dr. David M. Richards was president of the University of North Texas Health Science Center from 1986 to 2000. He started working at the Texas College of Osteopathic Medicine in 1981 as the associate dean for academic affairs; after several promotions he became president in 1986. Dr. Richards was the first osteopathic physician elected as a member-at-large of the National Board of Medical Examiners, and one of the first osteopathic physicians appointed to the Veterans Administration Special Medical Advisory Group. Dr. Richards led the transformation of TCOM into a health science center in 1993 when

the Graduate School of Biomedical Sciences was funded. Dr. Richards is the third and longest-serving president of the Texas College of Osteopathic Medicine.

Restrictions The collection is open for research. The collection is non-circulating and can be

viewed by appointment.

Provenance The David M. Richards, D.O. Collection consist of items gathered by Dr. Richards

when he served as president of the University of North Texas Health Science

Center in Fort Worth.

Citation The David M. Richards, D.O. Collection, Box Numbers 00247-00255, The

University of North Texas Health Science Center, Gibson D. Lewis Library,

Archives.

Container List:

Box Number	Title	Date
Box 00247	Biographical Materials	Undated
Box 00247	Academic Plan/Standards	1989
Box 00247	Agency Strategic Plan	1992
Box 00247	Alcohol/Drug Testing Policy	1992
Box 00247	Annual Report: Student Chapter of the Medical/Public Health	1999
	Initiative	
Box 00247	College Priorities & Directions	1986
Box 00247	Commencement Committee	1985
Box 00247	Community-Oriented Primary Care	1988
Box 00247	Conflict of Interest Policy	1995
Box 00247	Convocation/Inauguration	1986
Box 00247	Correspondence: 1974 TCOM Graduates	1990
Box 00247	Correspondence: Advisory Board	1990
Box 00247	Correspondence: Alfred F. Hurley, Chancellor	1991
Box 00247	Correspondence: Billy Parker	1993
Box 00247	Correspondence: Founders	1990
Box 00247	Correspondence: Miscellaneous	1990
Box 00247	Correspondence: T. Eugene Zachary, DO	1987-1988
Box 00247	Correspondence: Thank You Letters	1990-1991
Box 00247	Correspondence: UNT President's Staff	1990
Box 00247	Correspondence: Wayne O. Stockseth	1976-1986
Box 00247	Curriculum Issues	1996-1997
Box 00247	Faculty Handbook	Undated
Box 00247	Fiscal Contingency Plan	1986
Box 00247	Foundation Reappointments	1990
Box 00247	Founders Medal: Topsy Wright	1998
Box 00247	Goals & Objectives	1987-1996, undated
Box 00247	Governor's Executive Development Program	1988
Box 00247	Graphic Identity	1988
Box 00247	Institutional Accomplishments	1997

Box Number	Title	Date	
Box 00247	Jarvis Christian College Collaboration Agreement	1999	
Box 00248	Kellogg Foundation (3 folders)	1987-1990	
Box 00248	Memorandums	1985-1999	
Box 00248	Mission Statement	1986-1999	
Box 00248	Money Matters	1992	
Box 00248	MSRDP Presentation	Undated	
Box 00248	North Texas Eye Research Institute Proposal	1992	
Box 00188	Oral History	1989,1994	
Box 00309	Oral History (2 nd copy)	1989,1994	
Box 00248	Office of Development Activities	1991-1992	
Box 00248	Organizational Charts	1987-1996	
Box 00248	Parking Issues	1991	
Box 00248	President's Round Table	1990	
Box 00248	President's Staff (2 files)	1984-1988 Sep	
Box 00249	President's Staff (2 files)	1988 Oct-1989 Jun,	
		undated	
Box 00249	Public Affairs Associates	1990	
Box 00249	Role & Scope Committee	1987-1988	
Box 00249	Russian Visit	1991	
Box 00249	Self-Study Progress Report	1993	
Box 00249	Sexual Harassment/Consensual Relationships	1994-1999	
Box 00249	Smoking Policy	1993-1996	
Box 00249	Staff Survey	1993	
Box 00249	Strategic Plan	1986-1992	
Box 00249	Student Honor Code	1990	
Box 00249	Board of Regents	1985 Jan	
Box 00249	Board of Regents	1985 May	
Box 00249	Board of Regents	1985 Jun	
Box 00249	Board of Regents (2 files)	1985 Aug	
Box 00250	Board of Regents (3 files)	1985 Nov	
Box 00250	Board of Regents	1986-1987	
Box 00250	Board of Regents	1986 Mar	
Box 00250	Board of Regents	1986 May	
Box 00250	Board of Regents	1986 Jun	
Box 00250	Board of Regents	1986 Jul-1986 Sep	
Box 00250	Board of Regents	1986 Sep	
Box 00250	Board of Regents	1986 Oct	
Box 00250	Board of Regents	1986 Nov	
Box 00250	Board of Regents	1986 Dec	
Box 00250	Board of Regents	1987-1988	
Box 00250	Board of Regents	1987 Feb	
Box 00251	Board of Regents	1987 Jun	
Box 00251	Board of Regents	1987 Aug	
Box 00251	Board of Regents	1987 Aug 20	
Box 00251	Board of Regents	1987 Nov	
Box 00251	Board of Regents	1988 Feb	
Box 00251	Board of Regents	1988 May	

Day Number	Title	Data
Box Number Box 00251		Date 1988 Jun
Box 00251	Board of Regents Board of Regents	1988 Aug
Box 00251	Board of Regents	1988 Sep
Box 00251	_	1989
	Board of Regents: R.L. Crawford	
Box 00251	Board of Regents: C. Dean David	1989
Box 00251	Board of Regents: Nancy S. Halbreich	1989
Box 00251	Board of Regents: Joe Kirven	1989
Box 00251	Board of Regents: E.R. Langley	1989
Box 00251 Box 00252	Board of Regents: Finance	1989
Box 00252	Board of Regents (2 files)	1989 Aug 1989 Dec
	Board of Regents (2 files)	
Box 00252	Board of Regents	1990 Feb
Box 00252	Board of Regents	1990 May
Box 00252	Board of Regents: Finance Committee	1990
Box 00252	Board of Regents: Jerry Farrington	1990-1998
Box 00252	Board of Regents	1990 Aug
Box 00252	Board of Regents: Finance Committee	1990 Nov
Box 00252	Board of Regents	1991 Feb
Box 00252	Board of Regents	1991 May
Box 00252	Board of Regents	1991 Aug
Box 00253	Board of Regents	1991 Oct
Box 00253	Board of Regents (2 files)	1991 Nov
Box 00253	Board of Regents	1992 Feb
Box 00253	Board of Regents: Don Rives	1992 Feb
Box 00253	Board of Regents	1992 Jun
Box 00253	Board of Regents	1992 Aug
Box 00253	Board of Regents: Retreat	1992 Sep
Box 00253	Board of Regents	1992 Oct
Box 00253	Board of Regents	1992 Dec
Box 00253	Board of Regents	1993 Feb
Box 00253	Board of Regents	1993 Aug
Box 00253	Board of Regents	1993 Dec
Box 00253	Board of Regents	1994 Feb
Box 00253	Board of Regents	1994 Dec
Box 00253	Board of Regents	1995 Jan
Box 00254	Board of Regents: Benjamin L. Cohen, DO	1995
Box 00254	Board of Regents	1995 Feb
Box 00254	Board of Regents	1995 Jun
Box 00254	Board of Regents: Bobby Ray	1995
Box 00254	Board of Regents: Burle Pettit	1995
Box 00254	Board of Regents	1995 Aug
Box 00254	Board of Regents	1995 Dec
Box 00254	Board of Regents	1996 Feb
Box 00254	Board of Regents	1996 May
Box 00254	Board of Regents	1996 Aug
Box 00254	Board of Regents	1996 Nov
Box 00254	Board of Regents	1997 Jan

Box Number	Title	Date
Box 00254	Board of Regents	1997 Feb
Box 00254	Board of Regents	1997 May
Box 00254	Board of Regents (2 files)	1997 Aug
Box 00255	Board of Regents: Retreat	1997 Oct
Box 00255	Board of Regents	1997 Nov
Box 00255	Board of Regents	1998 Jun
Box 00255	Board of Regents	1998 Aug
Box 00255	Board of Regents	1998 Oct
Box 00255	Board of Regents	1998 Nov
Box 00255	Board of Regents	1999 May
Box 00255	Board of Regents (2 files)	1999 Aug
Box 00255	Board of Regents	1999 Oct
Box 00255	Board of Regents	1999 Nov
Box 00255	Board of Regents	Undated